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Editor should replace text in 5.6.4 with the following text:

5.6.4 Inner forward error correction encoder
The inner code is a based on a rate 1/3 mother convolutional code of constraint length seven (K=7) with generator polynomial g0 = 1338; g1 = 1718; g2 = 1658, as shown in Figure 1. 
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Figure 1 – Rate 1/3 mother convolutional code with constrain length 7

Six tail bits of zeros shall be added at the end of the encoding in order to terminate the convolutional encoder to an all zeros state. The tail bit of zeros shall be applied to both the header and the payload when the inner con​volutional code is used.
5.6.4.1 Rate 1/4 code
The rate 1/4 code is obtained by puncturing the rate 1/3 mother code to a rate 1/2 code, as shown in Figure 2, and then using a simple repetition code as shown in Figure 3.
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Figure 2 – puncturing pattern to obtain rate 1/2 code
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Figure 2 – repetition pattern used to obtain the effective rate 1/4 code

5.6.4.2 Rate 1/3 code

The rate 1/3 code is obtained by using the outputs of the rate 1/3 mother code shown in Figure 1.

5.6.4.3 Rate 2/3 code
The rate 2/3 code is obtained by puncturing the rate 1/3 mother code, as shown in Figure 4.
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Figure 4 – puncturing pattern to obtain rate 2/3 code

Submission
Page 

D. Kawaguchi, Symbol Technologies
Submission
Page 

Anuj Batra, Texas Instruments

_1350739647.vsd
B1


A0


B0


A1


B1


A0


B0


A1


B1


A0


B0


A1



_1350740015.vsd
A0


C0


B0


X0


g0


g1


g2



_1350739315.vsd
X0


X1


A0


A1


B0


B1


C0


C1


A0


A1


B0


B1


punctured bit



_1350739420.vsd
X0


X1


A0


A1


B0


B1


C0


C1


A0


B0


B1


punctured bit



